Message

From: Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]

Sent: 5/4/2018 11:02:37 AM

To: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Perla Solis [perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]
CC: Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@citycfinglewood.org)

[mwilcox@cityofinglewood.orgl; Louis A. Atwell (latwell@cityofinglewood.org) [latwell @cityofinglewood.org];
ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; Omar Pulido [omar@trifiletticonsulting.com]
Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl: Interagency Meeting with Metro

Hi Lisa —
Netai will attend on May 15 at 1 PM.

Are you looking at dates for a Caltrans meeting?

-Tom

From: Lisa Trifiletti [mailto:lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 3, 2018 9:58 AM

To: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; Mindy Wilcox
(mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; Louis A. Atwell (latwell@cityofinglewood.org)
<latwell@cityofinglewood.org>; ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; Omar Pulido <omar@trifiletticonsulting.com>
Subject: Re: Murphy's Bowl: Interagency Meeting with Metro

Is there anyway you could send anyone from your firm? So hard to coordinate and want to capture the time.

Lisa Trifiletti
(310) 738-2099

On May 3, 2018, at 9:53 AM, Perla Solis <psria@trifiletticonsulling.com> wrote:

0Ok, thank you for letting us know.

From: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@{shrandpesrs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 4:57 PM

To: Perla Solis <gerta@irifiletticonsulting com>; Netai Basu <M. Basu@fehrandpesrs.com>; 'Mindy Wilcox
(mwilcos@civolinglewood.ore) <mwilcor@citvelinglewnod.org>; Louis A, Atwell {latwell@citvolinglewood.org)
<latwell@civolinglewood . org>; ppugiese@ citvolinglewnod . org

Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@urifiletticonsulting.come>; Omar Pulido <gmardirifiletticonsulting.com>

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl: Interagency Meeting with Metro

Hi Perla —
Unfortunately, we are not available.
-Tom

From: Perla Solis [mailto:perla@uifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 3:18 PM

To: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@iehrandpeers.com>; Netai Basu <N Basu@@fehrandpeers.com>; "Mindy Wilcox
(mwilcos@civolinglewood.ore) <mwilcor@citvelinglewnod.org>; Louis A, Atwell {latwell@citvolinglewood.org)




<fatwell@ciotinglewood ore>; nougtesed@@eitvolinglewood.org
Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticorsulting.com>; Omar Pulido <gmar@trifiletticonsulling com>
Subject: Murphy's Bowl: Interagency Meeting with Metro

Good afternoon Team,

Please state if you are available to meet May 15 at 1:00PM with Metro Staff regarding transit service in
Inglewood. Meeting will be held at Metro’s Headguarters in DTLA with Scott Greene and Scott Page.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns,
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